ANN ARBOR CITY NOTICE

ORDINANCE NO. ORD-19-15

SECTION 5.15 (TABLE 5-15), SECTION 5.16.3, 5.16.7 AND 5.37.2 OF CHAPTER 55 (UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT CODE) OF TITLE V OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR (TEMPORARY OUTDOOR ACTIVITIES)

Section 7.4 of the Ann Arbor Charter authorizes the publication by summary of ordinances over 500 words in length.

The following is a summary of Ordinance No. ORD-19-15:

Ordinance No. ORD-19-15 amends Sections 5.15 (Table 5-15), 5.16.3 and 5.16.7 to create three new land uses (temporary outdoor activities, short term car storage, medium term car storage), provide use specific standards for each new use, and allow the uses as permitted or special exceptions in the P (Parking) district.

The effective date of the Ordinance is 10 days after publication.

The complete text of this ordinance is available for inspection in the Ann Arbor City Clerk's Office, 2nd floor of the Guy C. Larcom, Jr. Municipal Building, 301 E. Huron Street starting on June 4, 2019.

I hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was adopted by the Council of the City of Ann Arbor, Michigan, at its regular session of June 3, 2019.

Jacqueline Beaudry, Ann Arbor City Clerk Christopher Taylor, Mayor

Published: 6/6/19 in the Washtenaw Legal News